

I.E.NO-50/22(R-81/22)
Pr. Somnath Chakrabarti

Order No. 05

Dated- 23-02-2023

Accused person namely **Saifuddin Ahammad** on bail is present by filing hazira and a petition prays for extension of interim bail.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Interim bail is extended.

Reguler P.O is on child care leave.

Fix 10-05-2023 for appearance and filing receipt showing payment of rest bill amount.

D/C

Judge,
Special Court (Electricity Act)
4th Court, Krishnagar, Nadia
(In Charge)

Judge
Special Court (Electricity Act)
4th Court, Krishnagar, Nadia
(In Charge)