

I.E.NO-50/22(R-81/22)
Present:- S. Nandy Chakraborti
J.O. Code WB00584

Order No. 12
Dated 05-08-2024

Accused person namely **Saifuddin Ahammed Sk** on A.I bail is present by filling hazira and Ld. Lawyer of the accused files another petition along with xerox copy of payment receipt of Rs. 53000/- praying for extension of interim bail.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Interim bail is extended till date.

Fix 07-12-2024 for appearance and filing receipt showing payment of rest bill amount of Rs. 9249/-.

D/C

Judge,
Special Court (Electricity Act)
4th Court, Krishnagar, Nadia

Judge
Special Court (Electricity Act)
4th Court, Krishnagar, Nadia